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Docket Number

20 WC 016093
18 WC 015779
18 WC 015780
23WC009603

22WC027010
21 WC 027230
21WC024451
22WC006459
22WC016049
23 WC 005529
23WC005838

23 WC 011252
23WC026325
22 WC 030651
22 WC 033030
22WC006772
20 WC 000171
21 WC 015246
21WC021412
18 WC 024161
18 WC 30908
20 WC 10821
20WC09891

20 WC 010465

20WC019459
20 WC 019010
11 WC 2393
07 WC 15579
21 WC 24117
23 WC 009376

Workers’ Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report

Claimant

VENABLE, CHRISTOPHER
MILOS, VERONICA M
MILOS, VERONICA M
Collazo, Richard

Swain, Dorian J
Trujillo, Pablo A
Swain, Dorian J
Keith, Dexter J
Fafrowicz, Mateusz K
Ali, Raashid
Fafrowicz, Mateusz K

Mier, Claudia
Zepeda, Jose D
Driver, Darrell
Alcala Castillo, Matthew
Gaither, Brandan A
Koedyker, Valerie
Godinez, Francisco
Lagunas, Diego
FALBO, JOHN B.
Allen, Kyle C.
Orozco, lvan
Lamas, Alberto

Bedolla, Jaime

Perkins, Shannon
Phillips, Alfred T
Kransky, Mike
NOLAN, JAMES
Richards, Aishah
Richards, Aishah

Location (Budget)

Court Services Division
Court Services Division
Court Services Division
Court Services Division

Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Community Corrections Department

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Juvenile Temporary Detention Center
County Highway Department

Cermak Health Services
Cermak Health Services
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Finance Committee Meeting — January 24, 2024
Legistar No - 24-0482

Previous Reported WC Injury(ies) Settlement

Docket Number(s)

18 WC 015779, 18 WC 015780
18 WC 015779, 18 WC 015780
18 WC 035555, 23WC009603
22WC027010, 18 WC 04359,
21WC024451

22WC027010, 18 WC 04359,
21WC024451

16 WC 17621, 18 WC 029456,
23WC005838, 22WC016049

16 WC 17621, 18 WC 029456,
23WC005838, 22wWC016049

20 WC 027131, 22WC030651

22 WC 013168, 22 WC 033030
20 WC 007566, 21 WC 015246
17 WC 005338, 18 WC 024161

19 WC 21412, 20 WC 10821

21WC014692, 10 WC 28562, 20

WC 010465
20WC019459, 22WC012959
11WC39762, 20 WC 019010

21 WC 24117, 23 WC 009376
21 WC 24117, 23 WC 009376

Amount
$15,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$14,053.24

$21,904.02
$11,245.32

$2,811.58
$20,541.60
$29,022.30
$12,475.25

$2,044.90

$15,468.00
$7,420.28
$4,154.52
$7,577.71
$24,909.60
$51,923.69
$7,409.70
$8,508.00
$220,000.00
$130,904.60
$41,532.00
$16,733.80

$14,569.80

$32,648.77
$20,917.25
$8,034.45
$295,000.00
$5,045.38
$4,685.55



Workers’ Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report
Finance Committee Meeting — January 24, 2024
Legistar No - 24-0482
Previous Reported WC Injury(ies) Settlement
Docket Number(s) Amount
31 19 WC 024235 | Jackson, Stephanie Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty $3,463.05

Docket Number Claimant Location (Budget)
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