Workers' Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report Finance Committee Meeting – January 24, 2024 Legistar No - 24-0482

	Docket Number	Claimant	Location (Budget)	Previous Reported WC Injury(ies)	Settlement
				Docket Number(s)	Amount
1	20 WC 016093	VENABLE, CHRISTOPHER	Court Services Division		\$15,000.00
2	18 WC 015779	MILOS, VERONICA M	Court Services Division	18 WC 015779, 18 WC 015780	\$1,250.00
3	18 WC 015780	MILOS, VERONICA M	Court Services Division	18 WC 015779, 18 WC 015780	\$1,250.00
4	23WC009603	Collazo, Richard	Court Services Division	18 WC 035555, 23WC009603	\$14,053.24
5	22WC027010	Swain, Dorian J	Police Department	22WC027010, 18 WC 04359, 21WC024451	\$21,904.02
6	21 WC 027230	Trujillo, Pablo A	Police Department		\$11,245.32
7	21WC024451	Swain, Dorian J	Police Department	22WC027010, 18 WC 04359, 21WC024451	\$2,811.58
8	22WC006459	Keith, Dexter J	Community Corrections Department		\$20,541.60
9	22WC016049	Fafrowicz, Mateusz K	Department Of Corrections	16 WC 17621, 18 WC 029456, 23WC005838, 22WC016049	\$29,022.30
10	23 WC 005529	Ali, Raashid	Department Of Corrections		\$12,475.25
11	23WC005838	Fafrowicz, Mateusz K	Department Of Corrections	16 WC 17621, 18 WC 029456, 23WC005838, 22WC016049	\$2,044.90
12	23 WC 011252	Mier, Claudia	Department Of Corrections		\$15,468.00
13	23WC026325	Zepeda, Jose D	Department Of Corrections		\$7,420.28
14	22 WC 030651	Driver, Darrell	Department Of Corrections	20 WC 027131, 22WC030651	\$4,154.52
15	22 WC 033030	Alcala Castillo, Matthew	Department Of Corrections	22 WC 013168, 22 WC 033030	\$7,577.71
16	22WC006772	Gaither, Brandan A	Department Of Corrections		\$24,909.60
17	20 WC 000171	Koedyker, Valerie	Department Of Corrections		\$51,923.69
18	21 WC 015246	Godinez, Francisco	Department Of Corrections	20 WC 007566, 21 WC 015246	\$7,409.70
19	21WC021412	Lagunas, Diego	Department Of Corrections		\$8,508.00
20	18 WC 024161	FALBO, JOHN B.	Department Of Corrections	17 WC 005338, 18 WC 024161	\$220,000.00
	18 WC 30908	Allen, Kyle C.	Department Of Corrections		\$130,904.60
	20 WC 10821	Orozco, Ivan	Department Of Corrections	19 WC 21412, 20 WC 10821	\$41,532.00
23	20WC09891	Lamas, Alberto	Department Of Corrections		\$16,733.80
24	20 WC 010465	Bedolla, Jaime	Department Of Corrections	21WC014692, 10 WC 28562, 20 WC 010465	\$14,569.80
25	20WC019459	Perkins, Shannon	Department Of Corrections	20WC019459, 22WC012959	\$32,648.77
	20 WC 019010	Phillips, Alfred T	Department Of Corrections	11WC39762, 20 WC 019010	\$20,917.25
27	11 WC 2393	Kransky, Mike	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center		\$8,034.45
	07 WC 15579	NOLAN, JAMES	County Highway Department		\$295,000.00
	21 WC 24117	Richards, Aishah	Cermak Health Services	21 WC 24117, 23 WC 009376	\$5,045.38
30	23 WC 009376	Richards, Aishah	Cermak Health Services	21 WC 24117, 23 WC 009376	\$4,685.55

Workers' Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report Finance Committee Meeting – January 24, 2024 Legistar No - 24-0482

	Docket Number	Claimant	Location (Buddet)	Previous Reported WC Injury(ies) Docket Number(s)	Settlement Amount
3	19 WC 024235	Jackson, Stephanie	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty		\$3,463.05